SB0754/762514/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 754

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Offenses, Penalties, and Forfeiture" and substitute "<u>Crimes of Violence</u>"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 3 down through "vehicle" in line 5 and substitute "<u>prohibiting a driver of a motor vehicle from attempting to elude a police officer</u>"; in line 6, strike "a felony or"; in the same line, after "violence" insert "<u>for which the driver is subsequently convicted</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 9, inclusive, and substitute "defining a certain term; clarifying language; and generally relating to a driver attempting to elude a police officer under certain circumstances and convictions for certain crimes of violence."; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "A" in line 7 down through "(2)" in line 10; in line 13, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "(3)"; strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17; in line 18, after "(1)" insert "IN THIS SUBSECTION, "CRIME OF VIOLENCE" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 14–101 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.

<u>(2)</u>".

JUD

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with "FELONY" in line 21 down through "A" in line 22; in line 22, after "VIOLENCE" insert "FOR WHICH THE DRIVER IS SUBSEQUENTLY CONVICTED"; and strike in its entirety line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "\$10,000"; in line 5, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "10"; strike beginning with "ANY" in line 6 down through "(4)" in line 9; in line 9, strike the brackets; in lines 9 and 10, strike "\$ 21-904(D)(3)"; in line 10, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "\$20,000"; in line 11, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "20"; in line 12, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 14, strike "5" and substitute "3".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 4 through line 20 on page 7, inclusive.